Student Services Fees for Parents Survey 2009

Description:

Date Created: 2/5/2009 6:08:42 PM

Date Range: 2/12/2009 12:00:00 AM - 2/27/2009 3:00:00 AM

Total Respondents: 325

Q1. Increased food variety and more competitive prices at on-campus dining locations. WHAT WAS DONE: $3 Wednesday lunches at campus eateries
(serving an average of over 2,500 students per day) How satisfied are you with WHAT WAS DONE?

Q34. Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Graduate student
Professional student

Continuing
education student

Total

Q36. Living at home with
parents

Residence hall
Greek housing
Off-campus housing
Total

Q37. Personal
contributions

(savings and/or

monies from

employment)

Parents (or other
family members)
support/contributions

Work-study
Loans
Scholarships

Graduate
Assistantship

On-Campus
Employment

Off-Campus
Employment

Other (please
specify)

Total

Very satisfied

Count

21
67
11

1
1
0
0
101

35
13
49

101
46

86

28
56

11

241

Col%
20.79%
66.34%
10.89%

0.99%
0.99%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
3.96%

34.65%
12.87%
48.51%
100.00%
19.09%

35.68%

1.24%
11.62%
23.24%

0.41%

4.56%

2.90%

1.24%

100.00%

Count
21
59
11

4
0
0
0

95
5

36

8
46
95
35

'

34
49

10

219

Somewhat
satisfied

Col%
22.11%
62.11%
11.58%

4.21%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
5.26%

37.89%
8.42%
48.42%
100.00%
15.98%

35.16%

2.28%
15.53%
22.37%

0.00%

4.57%

2.28%

1.83%

100.00%

Count

10

AN

o o o

16

13

o © O w

42

Somewhat
dissatisfied

Col%
12.50%
62.50%
18.75%

6.25%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00%

37.50%
12.50%
50.00%
100.00%
19.05%

30.95%

7.14%
11.90%
21.43%

0.00%

4.76%

2.38%

2.38%

100.00%

Very dissatisfied
Count Col%
1 25.00%
0 0.00%
3 75.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
4 100.00%
0 0.00%
1 25.00%
0 0.00%
3 75.00%
4 100.00%
2 28.57%
2 2857%
0 0.00%
1 14.29%
2 28.57%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
7 100.00%

Count
19
46
12

o O O N

79

26

40
79
35

61

13
46

176

No opinion

Col%
24.05%
58.23%
15.19%

2.53%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
5.06%

32.91%
11.39%
50.63%
100.00%
19.89%

34.66%

1.70%
7.39%
26.14%
0.00%

5.11%

4.55%

0.57%

100.00%

Count
64
182
40

o O BB o

295
13

104

32
146
295
126

239

14
81
162

32

21

685

Total

Col%
21.69%
61.69%
13.56%

2.71%
0.34%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
4.41%

35.25%
10.85%
49.49%
100.00%
18.39%

34.89%

2.04%
11.82%
23.65%

0.15%

4.67%

3.07%

1.31%

100.00%



Q2. Extended hours, expanded boundaries, and improved response time for Safe Ride. WHAT WAS DONE: &bull; Safe Ride hours extended until
midnight &bull; Additional vehicles &bull; Doubled capacity &bull; Reduced wait times How satisfied are you with WHAT WAS DONE?

Q36. Living at home
with parents

Residence hall
Greek housing

Off-campus
housing

Total

Q34. Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Graduate student

Professional
student

Continuing
education student

Total

Very satisfied

Count

7

69
24
91

191
41
123
22

191

Col%
3.66%

36.13%
12.57%
47.64%

100.00%
21.47%
64.40%
11.52%

2.09%
0.52%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Somewhat
satisfied
Count Col%
3 5.00%
20 33.33%
7 11.67%
30 50.00%
60 100.00%
9 15.00%
38 63.33%
11 18.33%
2 3.33%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
60 100.00%

Count

0

o O O o

3

Somewhat
dissatisfied

Col%
0.00%

66.67%
0.00%
33.33%

100.00%
66.67%
33.33%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Very dissatisfied
Count Col%
0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

3 100.00%

3 100.00%

0 0.00%

2 66.67%

1 33.33%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

3  100.00%

No opinion
Count Col%
3 7.89%
13 34.21%
1 2.63%
21 55.26%
38 100.00%
12 31.58%
18 47.37%
6 15.79%
2 5.26%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
38 100.00%

Count

13

104
32
146

295
64
182
40

295

Total

Col%
4.41%

35.25%
10.85%
49.49%

100.00%
21.69%
61.69%
13.56%

2.71%
0.34%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Q3. Increased investment in security enhancements, counseling and crisis support on campus. WHAT WAS DONE: One full-time counselor and a support
staff member were hired at Campus Health Funds allocated toward crisis &amp; safety programs How satisfied are you with WHAT WAS DONE?

Q34. Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Graduate student

Professional
student

Continuing
education student

Total

Q33. African
American/Black

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Hispanic/Latino
Multiracial

Native
American/American
Indian

White

Not listed (please
specify)

Prefer not to
respond

Total

Very satisfied

Count

26
78
11

2

118

94
2

11

118

Col%
22.03%
66.10%

9.32%
1.69%
0.85%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%
0.85%

1.69%

5.93%
0.85%
0.00%

79.66%

1.69%

9.32%

100.00%

Count

21
70
20

114

10

90

114

Somewhat
satisfied

Col%
18.42%
61.40%
17.54%

2.63%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%
0.88%

0.88%

8.77%
1.75%
1.75%

78.95%

2.63%

4.39%

100.00%

Count

2
2
0

Somewhat
dissatisfied

Col%
40.00%
40.00%

0.00%
20.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%
0.00%

0.00%

40.00%
0.00%
0.00%

60.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Very dissatisfied
Count Col%
2 40.00%

2 40.00%

1 20.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

5 100.00%

0 0.00%

1 20.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

3 60.00%

0 0.00%

1 20.00%

5 100.00%

Count
13
30

O O N

53

40

53

No opinion

Col%
24.53%
56.60%
15.09%

3.77%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%
1.89%

1.89%

3.77%
1.89%
1.89%

75.47%

0.00%

13.21%

100.00%

Count
64
182
40

295

21

230

24

295

Total

Col%
21.69%
61.69%
13.56%

2.71%
0.34%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%
1.02%

1.69%

7.12%
1.36%
1.02%

77.97%

1.69%

8.14%

100.00%



Q4. Extended service hours, upgrades and improvements to the Student Unions' facilities. WHAT WAS DONE: &bull; Installed 45 new public computers
&bull; Increased exterior and interior seating &bull; Underground hours extended to 4am &bull; New shade awnings at PSU and Student Union &bull;
Cellar and Games room expanded multipurpose student programming space &bull; Canyon Caf&eacute; open until 1am &bull; Center for Student
Involvement &amp; Leadership (CSIL) hours extended to 9pm, M-Th How satisfied are you with WHAT WAS DONE?

Q36. Living at home

with parents
Residence hall
Greek housing

Off-campus
housing

Total

Very satisfied

Count
5

65
20
85

175

Col%
2.86%

37.14%
11.43%
48.57%

100.00%

Count

27

39

79

Somewhat
satisfied

Col%
7.59%

34.18%
8.86%
49.37%

100.00%

Count
2

3
0
6

11

Somewhat
dissatisfied

Col%
18.18%

27.27%
0.00%
54.55%

100.00%

Very dissatisfied
Count Col%
0 0.00%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%

1 100.00%

1 100.00%

Count

9
O
15

29

No opinion
Col% Count
0.00% 13
31.03% 104
17.24% 32
51.72% 146
100.00% 295

Total

Col%
4.41%

35.25%
10.85%
49.49%

100.00%

Q5. Increased access to funds for students' academic travel, presentations, and professional development. WHAT WAS DONE: Funds allocated to GPSC
for graduate student travel, conferences, and professional development opportunities How satisfied are you with WHAT WAS DONE?

Q34. Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

Graduate student

Professional
student

Continuing
education student

Total

Very satisfied

Count
11
39

o B O

57

Col%
19.30%
68.42%

8.77%
1.75%
1.75%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Count
15

64

15

3

97

Somewhat
satisfied

Col%
15.46%
65.98%
15.46%

3.09%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Count
2

11

2

16

Somewhat
dissatisfied

Col%
12.50%
68.75%
12.50%

6.25%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Very dissatisfied

Count Col%
1 14.29%
5 71.43%
0 0.00%
1 14.29%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
7 100.00%

Count
35

63

18

2

118

No opinion
Col% Count
29.66% 64
53.39% 182
15.25% 40
1.69% 8
0.00% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
100.00% 295

Total

Col%
21.69%
61.69%
13.56%

2.71%
0.34%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%



Q6. Increased on-campus job opportunities for students within various areas related to Student Affairs (Campus Recreation, Unions, Center for Student
Involvement and Leadership, etc.). WHAT WAS DONE: &bull; Dedicated funds allocated toward new Student Affairs student jobs, graduate assistantships,
and student tutors &bull; Helped meet increased minimum wage for student positions &bull; Career Services support How satisfied are you with WHAT WAS

DONE?

Q33. African
American/Black

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Hispanic/Latino
Multiracial

Native
American/American
Indian

White

Not listed (please
specify)

Prefer not to
respond

Total

Q34. Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Graduate student
Professional student

Continuing
education student

Total

Q37. Personal
contributions

(savings and/or

monies from

employment)

Parents (or other
family members)
support/contributions

Work-study
Loans
Scholarships

Graduate
Assistantship

On-Campus
Employment

Off-Campus
Employment

Other (please
specify)

Total

Count

Very satisfied
Col%

3 2.16%

3 2.16%
11 7.91%
1 0.72%

1 0.72%
107 76.98%
1 0.72%
12 8.63%
139 100.00%
30 21.58%
87 62.59%
19 13.67%
2 1.44%

1 0.72%

0 0.00%

0 0.00%
139 100.00%
55 17.08%
111 34.47%
4 1.24%
38 11.80%
83 25.78%
1 0.31%
21 6.52%
6 1.86%

3 0.93%
322 100.00%

Count

87

107
21
70
12

o O o »

107
44

91

32
51

13

251

Somewhat
satisfied

Col%
0.00%

0.00%

8.41%
1.87%
0.00%

81.31%
1.87%

6.54%

100.00%
19.63%
65.42%
11.21%

3.74%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
17.53%

36.25%

3.19%
12.75%
20.32%

0.00%

3.19%

5.18%

1.59%

100.00%

Count

O O O O kB w o »

N

Somewhat
dissatisfied

Col%
0.00%

0.00%

25.00%
0.00%
25.00%

50.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%
0.00%
75.00%
25.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
25.00%

12.50%

0.00%
12.50%
25.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

25.00%

100.00%

Very dissatisfied

Count
0

o O O N N W o N

~

o o w O

19

Col%
0.00%

14.29%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

57.14%
14.29%

14.29%

100.00%
0.00%
42.86%
28.57%
28.57%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
21.05%

21.05%

0.00%
15.79%
31.58%

0.00%

5.26%

5.26%

0.00%

100.00%

Count

30

38
13
19

o O o o o

38
21

32

85

No opinion

Col%
0.00%

2.63%

0.00%
2.63%
2.63%

78.95%
2.63%

10.53%

100.00%
34.21%
50.00%
15.79%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
24.71%

37.65%

2.35%
8.24%
23.53%
0.00%

2.35%

1.18%

0.00%

100.00%

Count

21

230

24

295
64
182
40

o O BB o

295

126

239

14
81
162

32

21

685

Total

Col%
1.02%

1.69%

7.12%
1.36%
1.02%

77.97%
1.69%

8.14%

100.00%
21.69%
61.69%
13.56%

2.71%
0.34%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
18.39%

34.89%

2.04%
11.82%
23.65%

0.15%

4.67%

3.07%

1.31%

100.00%



Q7. Increased food variety and more competitive prices at on-campus dining locations. (Expand $3 Wednesday lunch to 2 days per week, keep price
increases to a minimum, and offer more healthy options and variety at on-campus restaurants.)

Very Important

Count Col%

Q36. Living at home 8 4.47%
with parents

Residence hall 69 38.55%

Greek housing 15 8.38%

Off-campus 87 48.60%
housing

Total 179 100.00%

Count

24

31

65

Moderately
Important

Col%
3.08%

36.92%
12.31%
47.69%

100.00%

Slightly Important

Count Col%
2 7.41%

10 37.04%

4 14.81%

11 40.74%

27 100.00%

Not Important

Count Col%
0 0.00%

1 6.25%

3 18.75%

12 75.00%

16 100.00%

Count

8

No Opinion

Col%
12.50%

0.00%
25.00%
62.50%

100.00%

Count

13

104
32
146

295

Total

Col%
4.41%

35.25%
10.85%
49.49%

100.00%

Q8. Extended hours, expanded boundaries, and improved response time for Safe Ride. (Continue to maintain current support of Safe Ride, assist funding

of Safe Walk program.)

Very Important

Count Col%

Q36. Living at home 7 3.98%
with parents

Residence hall 75 42.61%

Greek housing 21 11.93%

Off-campus 73 41.48%
housing

Total 176  100.00%

Count

18

30

61

Moderately
Important

Col%
8.20%

29.51%
13.11%
49.18%

100.00%

Slightly Important

Count Col%
1 3.57%

6 21.43%

3 10.71%

18 64.29%

28 100.00%

Not Important

Count Col%
0 0.00%

4 16.00%

0 0.00%

21 84.00%

25 100.00%

Count
0

No Opinion

Col%
0.00%

20.00%
0.00%
80.00%

100.00%

Count
13

104
32
146

295

Total

Col%
4.41%

35.25%
10.85%
49.49%

100.00%



Q9. Increased investment in security enhancements, counseling and crisis support on campus. (Provide funding for two additional counseling staff members,
support of Hazing hotline, additional UA legal services for all students.)

Very Important Moderately  Slightly Important Not Important No Opinion Total
Important

Count Col% Count Col% Count Col% Count Col% Count Col% Count Col%

Q33. African 2 1.55% 1 1.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.02%
American/Black

Asian/Pacific 3 2.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 9.09% 0 0.00% 5 1.69%
Islander

Hispanic/Latino 8 6.20% 7 7.95% 4 7.69% 1 4.55% 1 25.00% 21 7.12%

Multiracial 1 0.78% 3 3.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 1.36%

Native 1 0.78% 1 1.14% 0 0.00% 1 4.55% 0 0.00% 3 1.02%
American/American
Indian

White 99 76.74% 71 80.68% 41 78.85% 16 72.73% 3 75.00% 230 77.97%

Not listed (please 4 3.10% 0 0.00% 1 1.92% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.69%
specify)

Prefer not to 11 8.53% 5 5.68% 6 11.54% 2 9.09% 0 0.00% 24 8.14%
respond

Total 129 100.00% 88 100.00% 52 100.00% 22 100.00% 4 100.00% 295 100.00%

Q34. Freshman 26 20.16% 23 26.14% 9 17.31% 5 22.73% 1 25.00% 64 21.69%

Sophomore 87 67.44% 49 55.68% 33 63.46% 11 50.00% 2 50.00% 182 61.69%

Junior 11 8.53% 14 15.91% 9 17.31% 5 22.73% 1 25.00% 40 13.56%

Senior 4 3.10% 2 2.27% 1 1.92% 1 4.55% 0 0.00% 8 2.71%

Graduate student 1 0.78% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.34%

Professional 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
student

Continuing 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

education student

Total 129 100.00% 88 100.00% 52 100.00% 22 100.00% 4 100.00% 295 100.00%



Q10. Extended service hours, upgrades and improvements to the Student Unions' facilities. (Program enhancements to Cellar area, additional seating, open
Cactus Grill on weekends, improved sound, projection and lighting systems for student performance areas and meeting rooms in Student Union.)

Very Important Moderately  Slightly Important Not Important No Opinion Total
Important

Count Col% Count Col% Count Col% Count Col% Count Col% Count Col%

Q33. African 2 2.27% 1 0.93% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.02%
American/Black

Asian/Pacific 3 3.41% 0 0.00% 1 1.56% 1 3.57% 0 0.00% 5 1.69%
Islander

Hispanic/Latino 8 9.09% 7 6.54% 3 4.69% 1 3.57% 2 25.00% 21 7.12%

Multiracial 1 1.14% 2 1.87% 1 1.56% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 1.36%

Native 1 1.14% 0 0.00% 1 1.56% 1 3.57% 0 0.00% 3 1.02%
American/American
Indian

White 65 73.86% 89 83.18% 48 75.00% 22 78.57% 6 75.00% 230 77.97%

Not listed (please 2 2.27% 1 0.93% 2 3.13% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.69%
specify)

Prefer not to 6 6.82% 7 6.54% 8 12.50% 3 10.71% 0 0.00% 24 8.14%
respond

Total 88 100.00% 107 100.00% 64 100.00% 28 100.00% 8 100.00% 295 100.00%

Q34. Freshman 23 26.14% 24 22.43% 14 21.88% 2 7.14% 1 12.50% 64 21.69%

Sophomore 60 68.18% 59 55.14% 37 57.81% 19 67.86% 7 87.50% 182 61.69%

Junior 5 5.68% 19 17.76% 10 15.63% 6 21.43% 0 0.00% 40 13.56%

Senior 0 0.00% 4 3.74% 3 4.69% 1 3.57% 0 0.00% 8 2.71%

Graduate student 0 0.00% 1 0.93% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.34%

Professional 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
student

Continuing 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
education student

Total 88 100.00% 107 100.00% 64 100.00% 28 100.00% 8 100.00% 295 100.00%

Q36. Living at home with 7 7.95% 3 2.80% 2 3.13% 1 3.57% 0 0.00% 13 4.41%
parents

Residence hall 37 42.05% 37 34.58% 20 31.25% 8 28.57% 2 25.00% 104 35.25%

Greek housing 10 11.36% 12 11.21% 6 9.38% 2 7.14% 2 25.00% 32 10.85%

Off-campus 34 38.64% 55 51.40% 36 56.25% 17 60.71% 4 50.00% 146 49.49%
housing

Total 88 100.00% 107 100.00% 64 100.00% 28 100.00% 8 100.00% 295 100.00%



Q11. Increased access to funds for students' academic travel, presentations, and professional development. (Allocation for graduate student travel,
conferences, and professional development opportunities; support for students representing UA at national tournaments - College Bowl, Billiards, etc., and at
on-campus conferences - Leadershape, National Collegiate Leadership Conference, social justice retreat, etc., through fee waivers and scholarships.)

Very Important Moderately  Slightly Important Not Important No Opinion Total
Important

Count Col% Count Col% Count Col% Count Col% Count Col% Count Col%

Q33. African 2 3.77% 1 1.41% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.02%
American/Black

Asian/Pacific 3 5.66% 0 0.00% 1 1.52% 1 1.28% 0 0.00% 5 1.69%
Islander

Hispanic/Latino 5 9.43% 6 8.45% 5 7.58% 2 2.56% 3 11.11% 21 7.12%

Multiracial 0 0.00% 2 2.82% 1 1.52% 1 1.28% 0 0.00% 4 1.36%

Native 1 1.89% 0 0.00% 1 1.52% 1 1.28% 0 0.00% 3 1.02%
American/American
Indian

White 39 73.58% 56 78.87% 48 72.73% 64 82.05% 23 85.19% 230 77.97%

Not listed (please 2 3.77% 0 0.00% 2 3.03% 1 1.28% 0 0.00% 5 1.69%
specify)

Prefer not to 1 1.89% 6 8.45% 8 12.12% 8 10.26% 1 3.70% 24 8.14%
respond

Total 53 100.00% 71 100.00% 66 100.00% 78 100.00% 27 100.00% 295 100.00%

Q34. Freshman 9 16.98% 18 25.35% 19 28.79% 10 12.82% 8 29.63% 64 21.69%

Sophomore 37 69.81% 44 61.97% 38 57.58% 48 61.54% 15 55.56% 182 61.69%

Junior 4 7.55% 8 11.27% 8 12.12% 17 21.79% 3 11.11% 40 13.56%

Senior 2 3.77% 1 1.41% 1 1.52% 8 3.85% 1 3.70% 8 2.71%

Graduate student 1 1.89% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.34%

Professional 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
student

Continuing 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

education student

Total 53 100.00% 71 100.00% 66 100.00% 78 100.00% 27 100.00% 295 100.00%



Q12. Increased on-campus job opportunities for students within various areas related to Student Affairs. (For Student Affairs undergraduate and graduate job

opportunities.)

Q33. African
American/Black

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Hispanic/Latino
Multiracial

Native
American/American
Indian

White

Not listed (please
specify)

Prefer not to
respond

Total

Q34. Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Graduate student
Professional student

Continuing
education student

Total

Q37. Personal
contributions

(savings and/or

monies from

employment)

Parents (or other
family members)
support/contributions

Work-study
Loans
Scholarships

Graduate
Assistantship

On-Campus
Employment

Off-Campus
Employment

Other (please
specify)

Total

Very Important

Count

3

11

102

134
27
88
15

o O B W

134
65

105

40
76

16

11

329

Col%
2.24%

2.99%

8.21%
0.75%
0.75%

76.12%
2.99%

5.97%

100.00%
20.15%
65.67%
11.19%

2.24%
0.75%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
19.76%

31.91%

2.43%
12.16%
23.10%

0.30%

4.86%

3.34%

2.13%

100.00%

Count

68

10

88
23
50
12

O O O w

88
34

71

23
48

10

199

Moderately
Important

Col%
0.00%

0.00%

7.95%
2.27%
0.00%

77.27%
1.14%

11.36%

100.00%
26.14%
56.82%
13.64%

3.41%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
17.09%

35.68%

2.51%
11.56%
24.12%

0.00%

5.03%

3.52%

0.50%

100.00%

Slightly Important

Count

0

38

47
11
28

N

o o o

47
17

41

11
24

100

Col%
0.00%

0.00%

4.26%
2.13%
4.26%

80.85%
0.00%

8.51%

100.00%
23.40%
59.57%
14.89%

2.13%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
17.00%

41.00%

1.00%
11.00%
24.00%

0.00%

3.00%

2.00%

1.00%

100.00%

Not Important

Count

0

15

19

13

= O

o O o

19

16

45

Col%
0.00%

5.26%

5.26%
0.00%
0.00%

78.95%
0.00%

10.53%

100.00%
0.00%
68.42%
26.32%
5.26%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
20.00%

35.56%

0.00%
15.56%
22.22%

0.00%

6.67%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Count

o O O O kP W w N

~

o »~ O O

12

No Opinion

Col%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%
42.86%
42.86%
14.29%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
8.33%

50.00%

0.00%
0.00%
33.33%
0.00%

0.00%

8.33%

0.00%

100.00%

Count

21

230

24

295
64
182
40

o O B ©

295

126

239

14
81
162

32

21

685

Total

Col%
1.02%

1.69%

7.12%
1.36%
1.02%

77.97%
1.69%

8.14%

100.00%
21.69%
61.69%
13.56%

2.71%
0.34%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
18.39%

34.89%

2.04%
11.82%
23.65%

0.15%

4.67%

3.07%

1.31%

100.00%



Q13. Extended and improved programs related to campus safety. (Provide security at campus events; additional Blue light phones; enhanced judicial
support and outreach, self-defense classes, implementation of an anonymous Safety hotline.)

Count
207
66

26

5

2

Percent
67.65%
21.57%
8.50%
1.63%

0.65%

306 Respondents

Very Important
Moderately Important
Slightly Important
Not Important

No Opinion

Q14. Expanded social responsibility and social justice programs and activities. (Support of: EQUISS - 3 day Social Justice retreat, Heritage Months, Hunger
Banquet, Social Justice Programs, Social Justice Film Series, and general multicultural issues and initiatives.)

Q33. African
American/Black

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Hispanic/Latino
Multiracial

Native
American/American
Indian

White

Not listed (please
specify)

Prefer not to
respond

Total

Q34. Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Graduate student

Professional
student

Continuing
education student

Total

Very Important

Count

2

22

36

25

O O O W

36

Col%
5.56%

5.56%

16.67%
0.00%
2.78%

61.11%
0.00%

8.33%

100.00%
22.22%
69.44%

8.33%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Count

61

80
21
51

80

Moderately  Slightly Important
Important

Col% Count Col%
1.25% 0 0.00%
1.25% 1 1.30%
6.25% 6 7.79%
2.50% 1 1.30%
0.00% 0 0.00%

76.25% 66 85.71%
3.75% 0 0.00%
8.75% 3 3.90%

100.00% 77 100.00%

26.25% 18 23.38%

63.75% 44 57.14%
8.75% 12 15.58%
1.25% 3 3.90%
0.00% 0 0.00%
0.00% 0 0.00%
0.00% 0 0.00%

100.00% 77 100.00%

Not Important

Count

0

67

10

84
13
50
16

84

Col%
0.00%

1.19%

2.38%
1.19%
1.19%

79.76%
2.38%

11.90%

100.00%
15.48%
59.52%
19.05%

4.76%
1.19%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Count

14

18

12

O O o N

18

No Opinion

Col%
0.00%

0.00%

11.11%
0.00%
5.56%

77.78%
0.00%

5.56%

100.00%
22.22%
66.67%
11.11%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Count

21

230

24

295
64
182
40

295

Total

Col%
1.02%

1.69%

7.12%
1.36%
1.02%

77.97%
1.69%

8.14%

100.00%
21.69%
61.69%
13.56%

2.71%
0.34%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%



Q15. Increased sustainability initiatives and programs. (Enhanced recycling, green efforts, use of natural food products, composting initiatives, and

implementation of water-saving measures such as waterless urinals, free access to sustainability workshops and events such as Earth Day, Sustainability Fair

&amp; Film Series.)

Very Important

Count Col%

Q37. Personal 42 18.10%
contributions
(savings and/or
monies from
employment)

Parents (or other 84 36.21%
family members)
support/contributions

Work-study 3 1.29%

Loans 27 11.64%

Scholarships 57 24.57%

Graduate 0 0.00%
Assistantship

On-Campus 5 2.16%
Employment

Off-Campus 9 3.88%
Employment

Other (please 5 2.16%
specify)

Total 232 100.00%

Q36. Living at home with 5 4.90%
parents

Residence hall 43 42.16%

Greek housing 10 9.80%

Off-campus housing 44 43.14%

Total 102 100.00%

Count

49

76

28
55

14

236

27
10
51
95

Moderately  Slightly Important
Important
Col% Count Col%
20.76% 24 17.27%
32.20% 54 38.85%
2.97% 2 1.44%
11.86% 15 10.79%
23.31% 32 23.02%
0.42% 0 0.00%
5.93% 7 5.04%
2.12% 3 2.16%
0.42% 2 1.44%
100.00% 139 100.00%
7.37% 0 0.00%
28.42% 26 38.24%
10.53% 9 13.24%
53.68% 33 48.53%
100.00% 68 100.00%

Not Important

Count Col%
10 14.49%
22 31.88%

2 2.90%
10 14.49%
15 21.74%

0 0.00%

5 7.25%

4 5.80%

1 1.45%
69 100.00%

0 0.00%

8 29.63%

3 11.11%
16 59.26%
27 100.00%

Count

o W +» O

[N

w N O O

No Opinion
Col% Count
11.11% 126
33.33% 239
0.00% 14
11.11% 81
33.33% 162
0.00% 1
11.11% 32
0.00% 21
0.00% 9
100.00% 685
33.33% 13
0.00% 104
0.00% 32
66.67% 146
100.00% 295

Q16. Expanded learning support, academic coaching, and tutoring programs. (Provide increased access to tutoring, advising and mentoring

opportunities for students and student groups.)

Count Percent
204 66.67% |—
68 22.22% s
24 7.84% N
8 2.61% |
2 0.65% |
306 Respondents

Very Important
Moderately Important
Slightly Important
Not Important

No Opinion

Total

Col%
18.39%

34.89%

2.04%
11.82%
23.65%

0.15%

4.67%

3.07%

1.31%

100.00%
4.41%

35.25%
10.85%
49.49%
100.00%



Q17. Dedicated childcare initiatives and programs that improve student parent/family resources and programming support. (Provide funding in support of
child-friendly events, activities and learning opportunities, Family Weekend, KidzKorner, lactation stations, and non-traditional student awareness programs.)

Very Important Moderately  Slightly Important Not Important No Opinion Total
Important

Count Col% Count Col% Count Col% Count Col% Count Col% Count Col%

Q33. African 0 0.00% 2 3.85% 0 0.00% 1 0.78% 0 0.00% 3 1.02%
American/Black

Asian/Pacific 0 0.00% 3 5.77% 0 0.00% 2 1.55% 0 0.00% 5 1.69%
Islander

Hispanic/Latino 2 12.50% 6 11.54% 3 3.75% 8 6.20% 2 11.11% 21 7.12%

Multiracial 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 2.50% 2 1.55% 0 0.00% 4 1.36%

Native 1 6.25% 0 0.00% 1 1.25% 1 0.78% 0 0.00% 3 1.02%
American/American
Indian

White 12 75.00% 36 69.23% 65 81.25% 101 78.29% 16 88.89% 230 77.97%

Not listed (please 1 6.25% 1 1.92% 1 1.25% 2 1.55% 0 0.00% 5 1.69%
specify)

Prefer not to 0 0.00% 4 7.69% 8 10.00% 12 9.30% 0 0.00% 24 8.14%
respond

Total 16 100.00% 52 100.00% 80 100.00% 129 100.00% 18 100.00% 295 100.00%

Q34. Freshman 2 12.50% 13 25.00% 19 23.75% 25 19.38% 5 27.78% 64 21.69%

Sophomore 12 75.00% 37 71.15% 47 58.75% 74 57.36% 12 66.67% 182 61.69%

Junior 2 12.50% 1 1.92% 11 13.75% 25 19.38% 1 5.56% 40 13.56%

Senior 0 0.00% 1 1.92% 2 2.50% 5 3.88% 0 0.00% 8 2.71%

Graduate student 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 1.25% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.34%

Professional 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
student

Continuing 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
education student

Total 16 100.00% 52 100.00% 80 100.00% 129 100.00% 18 100.00% 295 100.00%

Q18. Enhancement of available technology programs and media access, improved online interactions. (Improved computer labs, student-friendly web tools
such as OrgSync, MealPlans, Involvement Web Portal; podcasts of UA services, events and programs; enhanced media access; CatCard swipe access to
special events; support of interpreting programs, assistive technology, and ADA accessible gaming.)

Very Important Moderately  Slightly Important Not Important No Opinion Total
Important

Count Col% Count Col% Count Col% Count Col% Count Col% Count Col%

Q33. African 3 2.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.02%
American/Black

Asian/Pacific 2 1.55% 2 1.94% 0 0.00% 1 7.69% 0 0.00% 5 1.69%
Islander

Hispanic/Latino 5 3.88% 10 9.71% 5 10.87% 1 7.69% 0 0.00% 21 7.12%

Multiracial 1 0.78% 3 2.91% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 1.36%

Native 1 0.78% 0 0.00% 1 2.17% 1 7.69% 0 0.00% 3 1.02%
American/American
Indian

White 103 79.84% 83 80.58% 31 67.39% 10 76.92% 3 75.00% 230 77.97%

Not listed (please 4 3.10% 0 0.00% 1 2.17% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.69%
specify)

Prefer not to 10 7.75% 5 4.85% 8 17.39% 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 24 8.14%
respond

Total 129 100.00% 103  100.00% 46 100.00% 13  100.00% 4 100.00% 295 100.00%



Q19. Increased Faculty-Student programs and opportunities. (Provide funding that increases student/faculty interactions such as, Speaker Series, Wildcat
Welcome, Lunch with Faculty program, and Club Advising.)

Q33. African
American/Black

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Hispanic/Latino
Multiracial

Native
American/American
Indian

White

Not listed (please
specify)

Prefer not to
respond

Total

Q34. Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Graduate student
Professional student

Continuing
education student

Total

Q37. Personal
contributions

(savings and/or

monies from

employment)

Parents (or other
family members)
support/contributions

Work-study
Loans
Scholarships

Graduate
Assistantship

On-Campus
Employment

Off-Campus
Employment

Other (please
specify)

Total

Very Important

Count

2

42

55
18
33

o O B B N

55
22

43

15
31

126

Col%
3.64%

3.64%

5.45%
0.00%
1.82%

76.36%
3.64%

5.45%

100.00%
32.73%
60.00%

3.64%
1.82%
1.82%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
17.46%

34.13%

3.17%
11.90%
24.60%

0.79%

2.38%

2.38%

3.17%

100.00%

Count

74

10

94
21
56
13

o O o »

94
41

76

21
47

205

Moderately
Important

Col%
1.06%

1.06%

6.38%
2.13%
0.00%

78.72%
0.00%

10.64%

100.00%
22.34%
59.57%
13.83%

4.26%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
20.00%

37.07%

2.44%
10.24%
22.93%

0.00%

3.41%

2.93%

0.98%

100.00%

Slightly Important

Count

0

74

90
20
57
10

O O O w

90
40

73

26
47

13

212

Col%
0.00%

1.11%

8.89%
1.11%
1.11%

82.22%
2.22%

3.33%

100.00%
22.22%
63.33%
11.11%

3.33%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
18.87%

34.43%

1.89%
12.26%
22.17%

0.00%

6.13%

3.30%

0.94%

100.00%

Not Important

Count

0

30

45

29

o O o o

45
19

36

19
26

113

Col%
0.00%

2.22%

8.89%
2.22%
2.22%

66.67%
2.22%

15.56%

100.00%
6.67%
64.44%
28.89%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
16.81%

31.86%

0.88%
16.81%
23.01%

0.00%

6.19%

3.54%

0.88%

100.00%

Count

10

11

o O O o N NN

11

11

29

No Opinion

Col%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

90.91%
0.00%

9.09%

100.00%
18.18%
63.64%
18.18%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
13.79%

37.93%

0.00%
0.00%
37.93%
0.00%

6.90%

3.45%

0.00%

100.00%

Count

21

230

24

295
64
182
40

o O B ©

295

126

239

14
81
162

32

21

685

Total

Col%
1.02%

1.69%

7.12%
1.36%
1.02%

77.97%
1.69%

8.14%

100.00%
21.69%
61.69%
13.56%

2.71%
0.34%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
18.39%

34.89%

2.04%
11.82%
23.65%

0.15%

4.67%

3.07%

1.31%

100.00%



Q20. Funding for health and wellness programs and initiatives. (Provide students with free health screenings; programs and initiatives for better healthy eating
options; programs and resources to teach students how to be healthier and live a better lifestyle; enhanced wellness programs and events such as: Safe
Spring Break, alcohol free late night programs, Rec Center wellness initiatives, Olympian health program, alcohol intervention and awareness initiatives, HIV
testing and sex ed programs.)

Very Important Moderately  Slightly Important Not Important No Opinion Total
Important

Count Col% Count Col% Count Col% Count Col% Count Col% Count Col%

Q33. African 3 2.44% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% B 1.02%
American/Black

Asian/Pacific 2 1.63% 2 2.17% 0 0.00% 1 4.17% 0 0.00% 5 1.69%
Islander

Hispanic/Latino 8 6.50% 6 6.52% 5 9.62% 2 8.33% 0 0.00% 21 7.12%

Multiracial 2 1.63% 1 1.09% 1 1.92% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 4 1.36%

Native 1 0.81% 1 1.09% 1 1.92% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% B 1.02%
American/American
Indian

White 92 74.80% 76 82.61% 42 80.77% 16 66.67% 4 100.00% 230 77.97%

Not listed (please 4 3.25% 1 1.09% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 1.69%
specify)

Prefer not to 11 8.94% 5 5.43% 3 5.77% 5 20.83% 0 0.00% 24 8.14%
respond

Total 123  100.00% 92 100.00% 52 100.00% 24 100.00% 4 100.00% 295 100.00%

Q37. Personal 55 18.84% 40 18.78% 16 14.29% 11 19.30% 4 36.36% 126 18.39%
contributions
(savings and/or
monies from
employment)

Parents (or other 98 33.56% 76 35.68% 40 35.71% 21 36.84% 4 36.36% 239 34.89%
family members)
support/contributions

Work-study 8 2.74% 3 1.41% 2 1.79% 1 1.75% 0 0.00% 14 2.04%

Loans 35 11.99% 24 11.27% 13 11.61% 8 14.04% 1 9.09% 81 11.82%

Scholarships 70 23.97% 49 23.00% 29 25.89% 12 21.05% 2 18.18% 162 23.65%

Graduate 1 0.34% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.15%
Assistantship

On-Campus 8 2.74% 13 6.10% 9 8.04% 2 3.51% 0 0.00% 32 4.67%
Employment

Off-Campus 11 3.77% 7 3.29% 2 1.79% 1 1.75% 0 0.00% 21 3.07%
Employment

Other (please 6 2.05% 1 0.47% 1 0.89% 1 1.75% 0 0.00% 9 1.31%
specify)

Total 292 100.00% 213 100.00% 112 100.00% 57 100.00% 11 100.00% 685 100.00%



Q21. Funding for enhanced programming for various campus populations. (Veterans, Transfer Students, Fraternities &amp; Sororities, Commuter Students,

Students with Disabilities, Women's Initiatives, Cultural Centers, LGBTQ, and Non-Traditional Students.)

Q33. African
American/Black

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Hispanic/Latino
Multiracial

Native
American/American
Indian

White

Not listed (please
specify)

Prefer not to
respond

Total

Q34. Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Graduate student

Professional
student

Continuing
education student

Total

Count

2

36

48
10
34

4
0
0
0

48

Very Important

Col%
4.17%

0.00%

6.25%
2.08%
2.08%

75.00%
2.08%

8.33%

100.00%
20.83%
70.83%

8.33%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Count

73

86
23
52

86

Moderately
Important

Col%
1.16%

1.16%

2.33%
0.00%
1.16%

84.88%
3.49%

5.81%

100.00%
26.74%
60.47%
10.47%

1.16%
1.16%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Slightly Important

Count

0

12

67

90
22
52
15

90

Col%
0.00%

2.22%

13.33%
3.33%
0.00%

74.44%
0.00%

6.67%

100.00%
24.44%
57.78%
16.67%

1.11%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Not Important

Count

0

45

57

35
11

57

Col%
0.00%

3.51%

3.51%
0.00%
1.75%

78.95%
1.75%

10.53%

100.00%
8.77%
61.40%
19.30%
10.53%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Count

14

O O O P ©o »

14

No Opinion

Col%
0.00%

0.00%

14.29%
0.00%
0.00%

64.29%
0.00%

21.43%

100.00%
28.57%
64.29%

7.14%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Count

21

230

24

295
64
182
40

295

Total

Col%
1.02%

1.69%

7.12%
1.36%
1.02%

77.97%
1.69%

8.14%

100.00%
21.69%
61.69%
13.56%

2.71%
0.34%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%



Q22. You indicated that funding for enhanced programming for various populations was very or moderately important to you. How important is it to you to

provide enhanced programming for the following campus populations? - Commuter Students

Very important

Count Col%

Q33. African 1 2.94%
American/Black

Asian/Pacific 0 0.00%
Islander

Hispanic/Latino 2 5.88%

Multiracial 1 2.94%

Native 2 5.88%
American/American
Indian

White 23 67.65%

Not listed (please 2 5.88%
specify)

Prefer not to 3 8.82%
respond

Total 34 100.00%

Q34. Freshman 8 23.53%

Sophomore 21 61.76%

Junior 3 8.82%

Senior 1 2.94%

Graduate student 1 2.94%

Professional 0 0.00%
student

Continuing 0 0.00%

education student

Total 34 100.00%

Count

33

39

27

o O O W

39

Moderately
important

Col%
5.13%

2.56%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

84.62%
0.00%

7.69%

100.00%
23.08%
69.23%

7.69%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Slightly important

Count

0

21

23

16

o O o »

23

Col%
0.00%

0.00%

4.35%
0.00%
0.00%

91.30%
4.35%

0.00%

100.00%
13.04%
69.57%
17.39%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Not important
Count Col% Count
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
1 4.55% 1
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
18 81.82% 14
0 0.00% 1
3 13.64% 0
22 100.00% 16
6 27.27% 7
14 63.64% 8
2 9.09% 1
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
22 100.00% 16

No opinion

Col%
0.00%

0.00%

6.25%
0.00%
0.00%

87.50%
6.25%

0.00%

100.00%
43.75%
50.00%

6.25%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Count

109

134
33
86
13

134

Total

Col%
2.24%

0.75%

3.73%
0.75%
1.49%

81.34%
2.99%

6.72%

100.00%
24.63%
64.18%

9.70%
0.75%
0.75%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%



Q23. You indicated that funding for enhanced programming for various populations was very or moderately important to you. How important is it to you to
provide enhanced programming for the following campus populations? - Cultural Centers (African American, Native American, Chicano/Hispano, Asian

Pacific)
Very important
Count Col%
Q33. African 2 10.00%
American/Black
Asian/Pacific 0 0.00%
Islander
Hispanic/Latino 3 15.00%
Multiracial 1 5.00%
Native 2 10.00%
American/American
Indian
White 8 40.00%
Not listed (please 2 10.00%
specify)
Prefer not to 2 10.00%
respond
Total 20 100.00%
Q34. Freshman 7 35.00%
Sophomore 11 55.00%
Junior 2 10.00%
Senior 0 0.00%
Graduate student 0 0.00%
Professional 0 0.00%
student
Continuing 0 0.00%

education student

Total 20 100.00%

Count

28

33

23

33

Moderately
important

Col%
3.03%

3.03%

3.03%
0.00%
0.00%

84.85%
0.00%

6.06%

100.00%
21.21%
69.70%

6.06%
3.03%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Slightly important

Count

0

33

35

26

o B O W

35

Col%
0.00%

0.00%

2.86%
0.00%
0.00%

94.29%
2.86%

0.00%

100.00%
14.29%
74.29%

8.57%
0.00%
2.86%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Not important

Count

0

26

31

18

o O o u

31

Col%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

83.87%
0.00%

16.13%

100.00%
25.81%
58.06%
16.13%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Count

14

15

o O O kB 0 o

15

No opinion

Col% Count

0.00% 3
0.00% 1
0.00% 5
0.00% 1
0.00% 2

93.33% 109
6.67% 4

0.00% 9

100.00% 134

40.00% 33
53.33% 86
6.67% 13
0.00% 1
0.00% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

100.00% 134

Total

Col%
2.24%

0.75%

3.73%
0.75%
1.49%

81.34%
2.99%

6.72%

100.00%
24.63%
64.18%

9.70%
0.75%
0.75%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%



Q24. You indicated that funding for enhanced programming for various populations was very or moderately important to you. How important is it to you to
provide enhanced programming for the following campus populations? - Fraternities & Sororities

Very important

Count Col%
Q37. Personal 14 18.42%
contributions
(savings and/or
monies from
employment)
Parents (or other 27 35.53%
family members)
support/contributions
Work-study 8 3.95%
Loans 15 19.74%
Scholarships 12 15.79%
Graduate 1 1.32%
Assistantship
On-Campus 2 2.63%
Employment
Off-Campus 0 0.00%
Employment
Other (please 2 2.63%
specify)
Total 76 100.00%

Count

13

27

62

Moderately
important

Col%
20.97%

43.55%

1.61%
9.68%
20.97%
0.00%

1.61%

1.61%

0.00%

100.00%

Slightly important

Count

15

31

87

Col%
17.24%

35.63%

3.45%
9.20%
25.29%
0.00%

3.45%

3.45%

2.30%

100.00%

Not important

Count

10

14

11
16

59

Col%
16.95%

23.73%

1.69%
18.64%
27.12%

0.00%

10.17%

1.69%

0.00%

100.00%

Count

o NN

27

No opinion

Col% Count
29.63% 60

25.93% 106

3.70% 9
7.41% 42
25.93% 70
0.00% 1
0.00% 12
3.70% 6
3.70% 5

100.00% 311

Total

Col%
19.29%

34.08%

2.89%
13.50%
22.51%

0.32%

3.86%

1.93%

1.61%

100.00%

Q25. You indicated that funding for enhanced programming for various populations was very or moderately important to you. How important is it to you to
provide enhanced programming for the following campus populations? - LGBTQ (Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender, Questioning)

Very important

Count Col%

Q33. African 0 0.00%
American/Black

Asian/Pacific 0 0.00%
Islander

Hispanic/Latino 2 28.57%

Multiracial 1 14.29%

Native 1 14.29%
American/American
Indian

White 3 42.86%

Not listed (please 0 0.00%
specify)

Prefer not to 0 0.00%
respond

Total 7 100.00%

Moderately
important
Count Col%
2 7.69%
0 0.00%
1 3.85%
0 0.00%
0 0.00%
20 76.92%
1 3.85%
2 7.69%
26 100.00%

Slightly important

Count

1

33

37

Col%
2.70%

2.70%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

89.19%

5.41%

0.00%

100.00%

Not important

Count

0

38

46

Col%
0.00%

0.00%

2.17%
0.00%
2.17%

82.61%

0.00%

13.04%

100.00%

Count

0

15

18

No opinion

Col% Count

0.00% 3
0.00% 1
5.56% 5
0.00% 1
0.00% 2

83.33% 109
5.56% 4

5.56% 9

100.00% 134

Total

Col%
2.24%

0.75%

3.73%
0.75%
1.49%

81.34%

2.99%

6.72%

100.00%



Q26. You indicated that funding for enhanced programming for various populations was very or moderately important to you. How important is it to you to
provide enhanced programming for the following campus populations? - Non-Traditional Students (age 25 and over)

Very important

Count Col%

Q33. African 0 0.00%
American/Black

Asian/Pacific 0 0.00%
Islander

Hispanic/Latino 3 16.67%

Multiracial 1 5.56%

Native 1 5.56%
American/American
Indian

White 10 55.56%

Not listed (please 2 11.11%
specify)

Prefer not to 1 5.56%
respond

Total 18 100.00%

Count

21

28

Moderately
important

Col%
10.71%

3.57%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

75.00%

0.00%

10.71%

100.00%

Slightly important

Count

0

41

45

Col%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
2.22%

91.11%

2.22%

4.44%

100.00%

Not important
Count Col% Count
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
2 7.41% 0
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
23 85.19% 14
0 0.00% 1
2 7.41% 1
27 100.00% 16

No opinion

Col%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

87.50%

6.25%

6.25%

100.00%

Count

109

134

Total

Col%
2.24%

0.75%

3.73%
0.75%
1.49%

81.34%

2.99%

6.72%

100.00%

Q27. You indicated that funding for enhanced programming for various populations was very or moderately important to you. How important is it to you
to provide enhanced programming for the following campus populations? - Students with Disabilities

Count Percent
71 52.21% ——
35 25.74% ==
15 11.03% &=
6 4.41% N
9 6.62% &

136 Respondents

Very important

Moderately important

Slightly important

Not important

No opinion



Q28. You indicated that funding for enhanced programming for various populations was very or moderately important to you. How important is it to you to
provide enhanced programming for the following campus populations? - Transfer Students

African
American/Black

Q33.

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Hispanic/Latino
Multiracial

Native
American/American
Indian

White

Not listed (please
specify)

Prefer not to
respond

Total

Q34. Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Graduate student

Professional
student

Continuing
education student

Total

Very important

Count

0

10

19

12

o B O O

19

Col%
0.00%

0.00%

15.79%
5.26%
5.26%

52.63%
10.53%

10.53%

100.00%
31.58%
63.16%

0.00%
0.00%
5.26%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Count

40

48
11
32

o O O u

48

Moderately

important
Col% Count
6.25% 0
2.08% 0
2.08% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 1
83.33% 33
0.00% 1
6.25% 1
100.00% 37
22.92% 5
66.67% 26
10.42% 5
0.00% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
100.00% 37

Slightly important

Col%
0.00%

0.00%

2.70%
0.00%
2.70%

89.19%
2.70%

2.70%

100.00%
13.51%
70.27%
13.51%

2.70%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Not important
Count Col% Count
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
14 82.35% 12
0 0.00% 1
3 17.65% 0
17 100.00% 13
6 35.29% 5
9 52.94% 7
2 11.76% 1
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
0 0.00% 0
17 100.00% 13

No opinion

Col%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

92.31%
7.69%

0.00%

100.00%
38.46%
53.85%

7.69%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Count

109

134
33
86
13

134

Total

Col%
2.24%

0.75%

3.73%
0.75%
1.49%

81.34%
2.99%

6.72%

100.00%
24.63%
64.18%

9.70%
0.75%
0.75%
0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

Q29. You indicated that funding for enhanced programming for various populations was very or moderately important to you. How important is it to you
to provide enhanced programming for the following campus populations? - Veterans

Count Percent

50 36.76%

28 20.59%

31 22.79%

13 9.56%

14 10.29%
136 Respondents

Very important
Moderately important
Slightly important
Not important

No opinion

Q30. You indicated that funding for enhanced programming for various populations was very or moderately important to you. How important is it to you

to provide enhanced programming for the following campus populations? - Women's Initiatives

Count
36

37

35

16

12
136

Percent
26.47%
27.21%
25.74%
11.76%

8.82%

Respondents

Very important
Moderately important
Slightly important
Not important

No opinion



Q31. Please select your top five choices for funding by the Student Services Fee.

Count

160

141

127

93

41

132

164
29

39
213

127

68
117
18

Respondent %

53.69%

47.32%

42.62%

31.21%

13.76%

44.30%

55.03%

9.73%

13.09%

71.48%

0.67%

42.62%

22.82%
39.26%
6.04%

298 Respondents

1471 Responses

Response %

10.88% = Increased food variety and more competitive prices at
on-campus dining locations.

9.59% & Extended hours, expanded service boundaries, and
improved response time for Safe Ride.

8.63% & Increased investment in security enhancements, counseling
and crisis support on campus.

6.32% & Extended service hours, upgrades and improvements to the
Student Unions' facilities.

2.79% | Increased access to funds for students' academic travel,
presentations, and professional development.

8.97% & Increased on-campus job opportunities for students within
various areas related to Student Affairs.
11.15% &= Extended and improved programs related to campus safety.
1.97% | Expanded social responsibility and social justice programs

and activities.
2.65% | Increased sustainability initiatives and programs.

14.48% &= Expanded learning support, academic coaching, and
tutoring programs.

0.14% Dedicated childcare initiatives and programs that improve
student parent/family resources and programming support.

8.63% ™ Enhancement of technology programs and online
interactions.

4.62% W& Increased Faculty-Student programs and opportunities.

7.95% M Funding for health and wellness programs and initiatives.

1.22% | Funding for various campus populations.

Q32. Are there any other areas, services, or programs (not addressed in the list above) that you think should receive Student Services fee funding?

Count Percent

50 100.00%

Count

1
1

Percent

2.00%

2.00%

2.00%

2.00%

2.00%

2.00%

2.00%

2.00%

$ for club sports

Academic tutoring when Professor office hours are not available or compatible. Students
that are not designated in a &quot;special&quot; program have an impossible time securing
additional help.

Additional advisory support for students trying to register and make wise scholastic and
career decisions.

As far as | know, UA has a very large population of students from other states. More
scholarship opportunities should be given to these students. With the increase in air travel
and the cost of attending school, especially with the way the economy is, this might prevent
the loss of enrolliment. Many parents are considering having their children go to school
closer to home due to increased costs.

At a time when the University needs to be extremely efficient in its program priorities, it's
okay to allow some of the &quot;social issues&quot;---anti-abortion, etc, fall be the wayside
in order to more fully fund curriculum. One difficulty my daughter has had with the
engineering program was the lack of interest by most of the teachers in developing a
cooperative situation that might keep women involved in the progam.

Better communication with UAPD and actual interaction with student populations instead of
reactive response only

Campus health gets pretty busy, more funding there would help students to no miss as
much class time.

Career Services - internship and job placement services



2.00%
2.00%
2.00%
2.00%

2.00%
2.00%

2.00%

2.00%
2.00%

2.00%

2.00%

2.00%

2.00%

2.00%

2.00%

2.00%

2.00%

2.00%
2.00%
2.00%

2.00%

2.00%

2.00%
2.00%
8.00%
4.00%
2.00%
2.00%
2.00%

2.00%

2.00%

Continued focus on integrating incoming freshman into positive learning and study habits.
Continued healthy food/meal options on campus, especially at the union.
contribute money to the parent group to help with summer send-off out of state get togethers

Cost of Parking (Adjustment to factors such as Income, Handicap, etc)- Sufficient parking
availability

Expand the hours of student medical services to include the weekend and evenings.
Financial Aid

Friday evening and weekend on-campus food options are too severely limited. Also,
cafeteria-style offerings such as the Redington should be expanded rather than more
fast-food Weekend on-campus activities are too limited. Movies and concerts should happen
more on weekends rather than mid-week

I am interested in more food choices not necessarily pricing...too many sandwhich options

| have read many stories on line and from my student at UA,| belileve much more security is
needed on campus, in several locations..It is horrible for a parent to read about gun point
hold up on students walking on campus...that should be first and foremost on the top of the
list for spending student money..you just can be with out enough security..Saftey is

| think the State of Arizona has abdicated its responsibility to provide higher education.
Many of the items being funded by the Student Services fee should be funded by the
University as part of its overall funding

I think the Student Services Department is doing a wonderful job.

| think the students should be made more aware of safety issues regarding trips to Mexico,
and Greek excursions to Mexico should not be allowed.

| want to emphasize that healthy food choices need to be a priority. Student Union food
seems to be all fast food related. Core is the only place with fresh veggies.

| would like to see more upper class (other than freshman) close to campus housing options
researched and developed. Going hand-in-hand with that housing, more on-campus or close
to campus student parking options.

| woulsd like to see additional support for the SALT Program.

I'm not really sure how much my son uses any of these services, but | think they are
important to providing a diverse, safe campus life.

Included in counseling services: intervention/identification of those students with eating
disorders.

increase on campus parking facilities/reduced rates
Increase private security services.
Information related to safety and security in off-campus housing.

Keep tuition low! Get rid of the &quot;touchy feely&quot; junk, revamp Welcome Weekend
(which was a HUGE waste of time)

Keeping tuition fees at the same rate until the student graduates and only do increases for
incoming students whether it be freshmen or transfer. Her scholarship will not continue to
cover the costs because of the increased tuition rates. Scholarships should be adjusted to
reflect the increases so students can finish their degrees without worrying about the financial
burden.

lower tuition for out-of-state students
more on campus housing

no

No

no, well covered here

None.

not at this time

Not sure if it applies- but closed classes seems to be a huge problem-so if we need to
increase class size or hire mpre teachers- the problem should be addressed.The university
will be losing alot of out of state tuition if this problem is not resolved soon.

PERG



1 2.00%
1 2.00%
1 2.00%
1 2.00%
1 2.00%
1 2.00%
1 2.00%

50 Respondents

Q33. Please indicate your student's race/ethnicity:

Count
3

5

21

230
5
24
295

Percent
1.02%
1.69%
7.12%
1.36%
1.02%

77.97%
1.69%
8.14%

Respondents

Q34. Please indicate your student's class status:

Count
64
182
40

0
295

Percent
21.69%
61.69%
13.56%
2.71%
0.34%
0.00%
0.00%

Respondents

Q35. Is your student a:

Count
293

0

293

Percent
100.00%
0.00%

Respondents

Promote a Mentoring Program for students who are having a hard time adjusting ad
reaching out to other students. Advertise and make known.

Put a freeze on tuition for undergraduate out of state honor students so that their honors
scholarship allows them to concentrate on studies rather than work study so that they can
go to school without obtaining a student loan.

scholarships

The University should consider developing a storage facility for students to store things
during the summer instead of throwing stuff away.

The UofA has aggressively recruited for students outside of Arizona. Over 37 percent of the
student population is from outside of the state. Yet with budget cuts this surely has taken a
psychological effect on the students. Especially with the side of outside tuition going up so
much. There should be some kind of out reach for these students. Helping them cope with
the financial side of college helping to find scholarships or other ways to pay for college.

upgrade in dorms (new furnitures &amp; mattresses) more bus (cat tran) routes to local
apartments Thanks, | do hope you do read all suggestions,ideas,&amp; comments and
really do consideration all's input.

Yes, | have 6-10 student's that care in my home daily, attempting to work on project's , |
hear daily how the professors do not speak english clearly enough for the to understand the
class or assignments, many of them drop out of a u of a class and go to pima , so they
understand what is being taught not do to the class at uof a is harder

African American/Black
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic/Latino

Multiracial

Native American/American Indian
White

Not listed (please specify)

Prefer not to respond

Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Graduate student
Professional student

Continuing education student

Full-time student

Part-time student



Q36. Please indicate your student's living status:

Living at home with parents

Residence hall

Count Percent
13 4.41% N
104 35.25% ===
32 10.85% &
146 49.49% ==

295 Respondents

Greek housing

Off-campus housing

Q37. Please indicate the methods of payment for your student's college education: (Check all that apply)

Response %

18.39% == Personal contributions (savings and/or monies from
employment)
34.89% == Parents (or other family members) support/contributions
2.04% | Work-study
11.82% = Loans
23.65% == Scholarships
0.15% Graduate Assistantship
4.67% N On-Campus Employment
3.07% 1 Off-Campus Employment
1.31% | Other (please specify)

Count Respondent %
126 42.86%
239 81.29%

14 4.76%
81 27.55%
162 55.10%
1 0.34%
32 10.88%
21 7.14%
9 3.06%
294 Respondents
685 Responses

Q38. What is your primary source of getting news information about the UA?

Count
15

19

61

74
121

292

Percent
5.14%
6.51%

20.89%

25.34%

41.44%
0.68%

Respondents

Local newspaper

Arizona Daily Wildcat online

Parents & Family Association website

Parents & Family Association newsletter/magazine
My student

UA text messaging



	Q1. Increased food variety and more competitive prices at on-campus dining locations.



WHAT WAS DONE: 



    $3 Wednesday lunches at campus eateries (serving an average of over 2,500 students per day)



How satisfied are you with WHAT WAS DONE?
	Q2. Extended hours, expanded boundaries, and improved response time for Safe Ride. 



WHAT WAS DONE:



&bull; Safe Ride hours extended until midnight

&bull; Additional vehicles

&bull; Doubled capacity

&bull; Reduced wait times



How satisfied are you with WHAT WAS DONE?
	Q3. Increased investment in security enhancements, counseling and crisis support on campus.



WHAT WAS DONE: 



    One full-time counselor and a support staff member were hired at Campus Health

    Funds allocated toward crisis &amp; safety programs



How satisfied are you with WHAT WAS DONE?
	Q4. Extended service hours, upgrades and improvements to the Student Unions' facilities. 



WHAT WAS DONE:



&bull; Installed 45 new public computers

&bull; Increased exterior and interior seating

&bull; Underground hours extended to 4am

&bull; New shade awnings at PSU and Student Union

&bull; Cellar and Games room expanded multipurpose student programming space

&bull; Canyon Caf&eacute; open until 1am

&bull; Center for Student Involvement &amp; Leadership (CSIL) hours extended to 9pm, M-Th



How satisfied are you with WHAT WAS DONE?
	Q5. Increased access to funds for students' academic travel, presentations, and professional development.



WHAT WAS DONE: 



    Funds allocated to GPSC for graduate student travel, conferences, and professional development opportunities



How satisfied are you with WHAT WAS DONE?
	Q6. Increased on-campus job opportunities for students within various areas related to Student Affairs (Campus Recreation, Unions, Center for Student Involvement and Leadership, etc.). 



WHAT WAS DONE:



&bull; Dedicated funds allocated toward new Student Affairs student jobs, graduate assistantships, and student tutors 

&bull; Helped meet increased minimum wage for student positions 

&bull; Career Services support



How satisfied are you with WHAT WAS DONE?
	Q7. Increased food variety and more competitive prices at on-campus dining locations.  



(Expand $3 Wednesday lunch to 2 days per week, keep price increases to a minimum, and offer more healthy options and variety at on-campus restaurants.)
	Q8. Extended hours, expanded boundaries, and improved response time for Safe Ride. 



(Continue to maintain current support of Safe Ride, assist funding of Safe Walk program.)
	Q9. Increased investment in security enhancements, counseling and crisis support on campus. 



(Provide funding for two additional counseling staff members, support of Hazing hotline, additional UA legal services for all students.)
	Q10. Extended service hours, upgrades and improvements to the Student Unions' facilities. 



(Program enhancements to Cellar area, additional seating, open Cactus Grill on weekends, improved sound, projection and lighting systems for student performance areas and meeting rooms in Student Union.)
	Q11. Increased access to funds for students' academic travel, presentations, and professional development. 



(Allocation for graduate student travel, conferences, and professional development opportunities; support for students representing UA at national tournaments - College Bowl, Billiards, etc., and at on-campus conferences - Leadershape, National Collegiate Leadership Conference, social justice retreat, etc., through fee waivers and scholarships.)
	Q12. Increased on-campus job opportunities for students within various areas related to Student Affairs. 



(For Student Affairs undergraduate and graduate job opportunities.)
	Q13. Extended and improved programs related to campus safety. 



(Provide security at campus events; additional Blue light phones; enhanced judicial support and outreach, self-defense classes, implementation of an anonymous Safety hotline.)
	Q14. Expanded social responsibility and social justice programs and activities. 



(Support of: EQUISS - 3 day Social Justice retreat, Heritage Months, Hunger Banquet, Social Justice Programs, Social Justice Film Series, and general multicultural issues and initiatives.)
	Q15. Increased sustainability initiatives and programs. 



(Enhanced recycling, green efforts, use of natural food products, composting initiatives, and implementation of water-saving measures such as waterless urinals, free access to sustainability workshops and events such as Earth Day, Sustainability Fair &amp; Film Series.)
	Q16. Expanded learning support, academic coaching, and tutoring programs. 



(Provide increased access to tutoring, advising and mentoring opportunities for students and student groups.)
	Q17. Dedicated childcare initiatives and programs that improve student parent/family resources and programming support. 



(Provide funding in support of child-friendly events, activities and learning opportunities, Family Weekend, KidzKorner, lactation stations, and non-traditional student awareness programs.)
	Q18. Enhancement of available technology programs and media access, improved online interactions. 



(Improved computer labs, student-friendly web tools such as OrgSync, MealPlans, Involvement Web Portal; podcasts of UA services, events and programs; enhanced media access; CatCard swipe access to special events; support of interpreting programs, assistive technology, and ADA accessible gaming.)
	Q19. Increased Faculty-Student programs and opportunities. 



(Provide funding that increases student/faculty interactions such as, Speaker Series, Wildcat Welcome, Lunch with Faculty program, and Club Advising.)
	Q20. Funding for health and wellness programs and initiatives. 



(Provide students with free health screenings; programs and initiatives for better healthy eating options; programs and resources to teach students how to be healthier and live a better lifestyle; enhanced wellness programs and events such as: Safe Spring Break, alcohol free late night programs, Rec Center wellness initiatives, Olympian health program, alcohol intervention and awareness initiatives, HIV testing and sex ed programs.)
	Q21. Funding for enhanced programming for various campus populations. 



(Veterans, Transfer Students, Fraternities &amp; Sororities, Commuter Students, Students with Disabilities, Women's Initiatives, Cultural Centers, LGBTQ, and Non-Traditional Students.)
	Q22. You indicated that funding for enhanced programming for various populations was very or moderately important to you. 



How important is it to you to provide enhanced programming for the following campus populations? - Commuter Students
	Q23. You indicated that funding for enhanced programming for various populations was very or moderately important to you. 



How important is it to you to provide enhanced programming for the following campus populations? - Cultural Centers (African American, Native American, Chicano/Hispano, Asian Pacific)
	Q24. You indicated that funding for enhanced programming for various populations was very or moderately important to you. 



How important is it to you to provide enhanced programming for the following campus populations? - Fraternities & Sororities
	Q25. You indicated that funding for enhanced programming for various populations was very or moderately important to you. 



How important is it to you to provide enhanced programming for the following campus populations? - LGBTQ (Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender, Questioning)
	Q26. You indicated that funding for enhanced programming for various populations was very or moderately important to you. 



How important is it to you to provide enhanced programming for the following campus populations? - Non-Traditional Students (age 25 and over)
	Q27. You indicated that funding for enhanced programming for various populations was very or moderately important to you. 



How important is it to you to provide enhanced programming for the following campus populations? - Students with Disabilities
	Q28. You indicated that funding for enhanced programming for various populations was very or moderately important to you. 



How important is it to you to provide enhanced programming for the following campus populations? - Transfer Students
	Q29. You indicated that funding for enhanced programming for various populations was very or moderately important to you. 



How important is it to you to provide enhanced programming for the following campus populations? - Veterans
	Q30. You indicated that funding for enhanced programming for various populations was very or moderately important to you. 



How important is it to you to provide enhanced programming for the following campus populations? - Women's Initiatives
	Q31. Please select your top five choices for funding by the Student Services Fee.
	Q32. Are there any other areas, services, or programs (not addressed in the list above) that you think should receive Student Services fee funding?
	Q33. Please indicate your student's race/ethnicity:
	Q34. Please indicate your student's class status:
	Q35. Is your student a:
	Q36. Please indicate your student's living status:
	Q37. Please indicate the methods of payment for your student's college education: (Check all that apply)
	Q38. What is your primary source of getting news information about the UA?

